
Party Affiliation At-A-Glance Sheet 

90 days as of the date the candidate files the Notice of Candidacy form 

For partisan contests only 
Filing period for Monday, December 4, 2023 until Friday, December 15, 2023 

Filing Dates 90 days affiliated with Political Party 
Monday, December 4, 2023 (candidate filing 

begins) noon 
Tuesday, September 5, 2023 

Tuesday,  December 5, 2023 Wednesday, September 6, 2023 
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 Thursday, September 7, 2023 

Thursday, December 7, 2023 Friday, September 8, 2023 
Friday, December 8, 2023 Saturday, September 9, 2023 

Monday, December 11, 2023 Tuesday, September 12, 2023 
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Wednesday, September 13, 2023 

Wednesday, December 13,2023 Thursday, September 14, 2023 
Thursday, December 14, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023 

Friday, December 15, 2023 (candidate filing ends) 
noon  

Saturday, September 16, 2023 

 


